
Nursing Facility Level of Care (NFLOC)  

Revised 6/06/2015     

* All NFLOC waiver staff members have DSM accounts and can be contacted through DSM 

address book if you have an account.  To avoid misdirected documents please send 

documents to the drop-box unless requested to submit them to an individual. 

 

To submit assessment documents use the application DSM drop-box  
NFLOC-initial-application,dsds (dsds.NFLOC-initial-application@direct.dhss.akhie.com) for ALI and APDD 

complete new application packet with supporting documents, CCMC screenings and INITIAL plans of care.  

NFLOC-Reapplication,DSDS (DSDS.NFLOC-Reapplication@direct.dhss.akhie.com)  for ALI, APDD and 

CCMC complete renewal reapplication packets packet with supporting documents, CCMC 

MIRP,DSDS (DSDS.MIRP@direct.dhss.akhie.com) This address should ONLY be used for medical 

documents  when your client is in the MIRP process, otherwise use the application  or review drop-boxes.  

 Manager of ALI, APDD and CCMC Waiver Unit 
Moli Atanoa, RN 

Phone: 269-4133 

Moli.atanoa@alaska.gov 

 

Assessor Supervisors 
Jan Bragwell, RN Susan Findley, RN (Nursing Facility Authorization) 
Phone: 269-3653, Fax: 269-6246 Phone: 269-3081, Fax: 269-6246 

janice.bragwell@alaska.gov  susan.findley@alaska.gov 

      

Amanda McCrary, RN Denise Kichura, RN (Assessment staff) 

Phone: 334-2612  Fax: 269-6246 Phone: 444-6186  Fax 269-6246  

amanda.mccrary@alaska.gov  denise.kichura@alaska.gov 

 

Nursing Facility Authorization 
Franklin Osgood 

269-3683, fax 269-3688 

franklin.osgood@alaska.gov 

  

Assessment Administrative Support staff 
Clarke Brown 

269-3634 Fax 269-6246 

Clarke.brown@alaska.gov 

 

Waiver Screening and Level of Care Notification 
Brenda Martin 

Phone:  269-3483 Fax 269-6246 

Brenda.martin@alaska.gov  

 

Waiver Denials and Notices 

Cindy Leong 

Phone: 269-3079 Fax:  269-6246 

Cindy.leong@alaska.gov 
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Nursing Facility Level of Care (NFLOC)  

Revised 6/06/2015     

* All NFLOC waiver staff members have DSM accounts and can be contacted through DSM 

address book if you have an account.  To avoid misdirected documents please send 

documents to the drop-box unless requested to submit them to an individual. 

 

To submit waiver review documents please use the DSM drop box  
NFLOCWaiver,DSDS (DSDS.NFLOCWaiver@direct.dhss.akhie.com):  for any ALI, APDD and CCMC 
complete renewal plan of care, amendment, Change of Status (COS), and Appointment of Care 
Coordination (ACC) document 
NFLOC-initial-application,dsds (dsds.NFLOC-initial-application@direct.dhss.akhie.com) for ALI and APDD 

complete new application packet with supporting documents, CCMC screenings and INITIAL plans of care.  

Wavier Review Staff Supervisor 
Annette Callies 

Phone: 269-3667, Fax 269-3639 

annette.callies@alaska.gov 

 
ALI, APDD and CCMC Waiver Review Staff 

Marcia Coonce     Barbara Rodes  

(Waiver review A-F)    (Waiver review G-K)  
Phone: 269-5619, Fax 269-3639   Phone: 269-4138, Fax 269-3639  

marcia.coonce@alaska.gov    barbara.rodes@alaska.gov 

 

Vita Castellana      Jacquelyn Christensen 

(Waiver review L-Q)     (Waiver review (R-Z) 
Phone 269-3561 Fax 269-3639   Phone: 269-4742, Fax 269-3639 

vita.castellana@alaska.gov     jacquelyn.christensen@alaska.gov  

 

Prior Authorization and OA Staff Supervisor 
Bonnie Olsen-Lee 

Phone 269-4134, Fax 269-3639 

bonnie.olsen-lee@alaska.gov 

 

Waiver Prior Authorizations 

Sybil Blue (Service authorization A-L)     Lori Gaetzman (Service authorization M-Z) 
Phone: 269-3651, Fax 269-3639     Phone: 269-3451, Fax 269-3639 

sybil.blue@alaska.gov     lori.gaetzman@alaska.gov 

 

Office Assistants 

Fax 269-3639 

Donna Heilman     Samantha Thompson    

donna.heilman@alaska.gov     samantha.thompson@alaska.gov 

Eve Story      Donna Nechetsky 

eve.story@alaska.gov     donna.nechetsky@alaska.gov  
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